Customer Service Window - Mail Stop Assignment Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

OCT 0 1 2008

Atty. Docket No.: 32860-000953/US Page 1 of 1

10-06-2008

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

RECORDATION FORM

Please record the attached origi	nal doc 103528253	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Roy OBERHAUSER	Name: SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
2. Christian REICHEL	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	City: Munich	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: GERMANY	
■ Assignment	Postal Code: D-80333	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Other:	☐ YES ☒ NO	
Execution Date: 1. August 31, 2008		
2. August 15, 2008		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).	
10/551,454		
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 YES 🔯 NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)	
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	☑ Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,	
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	if no fee attached.	
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>	
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald J. Daley/34,313 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature October 1, 2008 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Four (4)		

DJD /amn Largaria nakka. Sambagai Jebib.4 81 6018851

PATENT REEL: 021643 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Roy Oberhauser

Dr. Christian Reichel

residing at:

residing at:

Bürgerstr. 7 Donauschunboustr. 3

Karl-May-Str. 16

73432-Agien-Ebnat 89555 Steinheim

91056 Erlangen

GERMANY

30.4.08 RO

GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
a German corporation	a German corporation
organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY	organized and existing under the laws of
having its (their) principal place of business	having its (their) principal place of business
in München, GERMANY	in;

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of: the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

METHOD AND ARRAY FOR CHANGING SOFTWARE OR SOURCE CODE (Title:)

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2003P02700WOUS

Patent application No.

10/551;454 (PCT/EP2004/003301)

Filing Date

03/29/2004

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute

> PATENT **REEL: 021643 FRAME: 0905**

-1-1-

2

2003P02700WOUS

all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: Dr. Christian Reichel Witnesses: Witnesses:	uzra	LAB WERE
(printed name:) (printed name:	;	, ;

REEL: 021643 FRAME: 0906

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Roy Oberhauser

residing at:

residing at:

Bürgerstr. 7 73432 Aalen-Ebnat Karl-May-Str. 16 91056 Erlangen

Dr. Christian Reichel

GERMANY

GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
a German corporation	a German corporation
organized and existing under the laws of	organized and existing under the laws of
GERMANY	
having Its (their) principal place of business	having its (their) principal place of business
in München; GERMANY	in ;

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) METHOD AND ARRAY FOR CHANGING SOFTWARE OR SOURCE CODE

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2003P02700WQUS

Patent application No.

10/551,454 (PCT/EP2004/003301)

Filing Date

03/29/2004

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute

REEL: 021643 FRAME: 0907

2

2003P02700WOUS

all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment; grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Roy Oberhauser
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date: _15.69.88	15.8.08 Peter Vel Dr. Christian Reichel
Witnesses: Franke	Witnesses: (K.)) (E (printed name: Robert Sotz

GESAMTSEITEN 011